
G.N. 7359

CONTRACTS AWARDED IN AUGUST 2017

NOTICE

The following contracts were awarded in August 2017

MARINE DEPARTMENT

Harbour Building, 38 Pier Road, Central, Hong Kong.

Tender 
Reference

Tendering 
Procedure Particulars Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Item/
Quantity

Amount/Contract 
Award Date

Marine 
Department 
Shipbuilding 
Tender No. 
8/2016
(G.N. 7193)

Open Supply of one (1) steel vessel for 
the Correctional Services 
Department

Xin Yue Feng Shipyard Ltd., 
Jinmen Industrial Park,
Shadui Town, Xinhui District,
Jiangmen City, Guangdong,
China.

— HK$19,486,200.00
8 Aug 2017

PASTR 
2017–01
(G.N. 1399)

Open Provision of marine cleansing 
services

(1)  Kai Fat Harbour Cleaning 
Services Limited,  
Room A, 7/F., Teda 
Building, 87 Wing Lok 
Street, Sheung Wan, Hong 
Kong.

Contract A HK$447,386,200.00
16 Aug 2017

(2)  Kai Fat Oil Pollution 
Response Limited,  
Room A, 7/F., Teda 
Building, 87 Wing Lok 
Street, Sheung Wan, Hong 
Kong.

Contract B HK$77,564,000.00
16 Aug 2017

PASTR 
2017–05
(G.N. 3729)

Open Provision of Services relating to 
the Construction, 
Manufacturing and
Delivery of Buoys and 
Moorings

Leung Wan Kee Shipyard 
Limited, 
Lot 12, Tam Kon Shan Road,
North Tsing Yi, New 
Territories, Hong Kong.

— HK$4,125,150.00
14 Aug 2017

29 September 2017


	Structure
	G.N. 7359


